## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM455948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 09/19/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Irreantum, LLC	FORMERLY Savvysherpa Holdings, LLC	12/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Savvysherpa, Inc.
Street Address:	6200 Shingle Creek Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55430
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number V		Word Mark	
ſ	Registration Number:	3771315	SAVVYSHERPA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.6854

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com, dahl.cathy@dorsey.com

Cathleen F. Dahl, Dorsey & Whitney LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

50 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308353-02806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Dahl
SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen F. Dahl/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT - SAVVYSHERPA#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0741 source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT - SAVVYSHERPA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0742

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Irreantum, LLC f/k/a Savvysherpa Holdings, LLC ("Assignor"), a Minnesota limited liability company, located at 6200 Shingle Creek Parkway, Suite 400, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55430, did, effective as of September 19, 2014, (the "Effective Date"), sell, transfer, and assign to Savvysherpa, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, located at 6200 Shingle Creek Parkway, Suite 400, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55430, the trademark more fully described in Schedule A (the "Mark");

**Whereas,** Assignor owned all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with any goodwill associated with the Mark.

Whereas, Assignor has agreed to execute and deliver this assignment to confirm said transfer of the Mark.

Now, therefore, for consideration of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Mark as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with any goodwill associated with the Mark. This assignment included without limitation all applications and registrations for the Mark, all priority rights or claims based on International Conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Mark, including income, royalties, fees, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, of the Mark, including the right to any equitable relief recoverable, *Nunc Pro Tunc* effective as of September 19, 2014.
- 2. Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the assignment and establish Assignee's rights in the Mark.
- 3. This assignment document may be signed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one agreement. If this Assignment is signed in counterparts, no party shall be bound until both parties have duly executed, or caused to be duly executed, a counterpart of this assignment document.

IRREANTUM, LLC F/K/A SAVVYSHERPA SAVVYSHERPA, INC. HOLDINGS, LLC

By:	All STame	Ву:	Mah Rollman
Name:	Kennyth S Ehlert	Name: *	Mark R. Pollmonn
Title: Date:	December 21, 2017	Date:	December 21 , 2017

# SCHEDULE A

	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
1	SAVVYSHERPA	United States		3771315

2

4844-8420-4121\1

**RECORDED: 12/27/2017** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0744